## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Boudreaux to Engrossed House Bill No. 505 by Representative Jefferson

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and
- Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 1, line 4, after "through"
- 4 delete "(28)" and insert "(26)"

# 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and
- 7 Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 1, line 7, change "1133.18,
- 8 1135.1(A)(2)(e), and 1135.2(A)(3)" to "1133.18, and 1135.1(A)(2)(e) and (8)"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and

- 11 Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 1, line 12, delete "vehicles;"
- 12 and insert "ambulances;"

### 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and

15 Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 1, line 16, after "through"

16 delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 and insert "(26)""

## 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 7 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 1, line 19, after "insert" delete

- 20 the remainder of the line and insert ""and (8)""
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and
Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 1, line 23, after "services"
delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 24 through 31 and insert "by EMS

 $\frac{1}{25}$  practitioners who are licensed at least to the level of advanced emergency technician or

26 equivalent."

## 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

28 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and

- Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 1, at the beginning of line 32,  $1 + \frac{1}{20}$
- 30 change "(28)" to "(26)"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 8

32 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 11 proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and

- Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2022, on page 2, delete lines 20 through 25 and insert the following:
- 35 ""(8) Advanced life support ambulances shall be staffed by not less than two
   36 people, at least one of which shall be licensed at a minimum to the level of
- 37 <u>advanced emergency medical technician.</u>"

#### Page 1 of 1 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Brandi Cannon.